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Friday 20th  January Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
This week has been a cold and frosty week but this hasn't stopped our learning this week. The
PNE coaches have been in working with several classes on Wednesday and Pro Sport are in
again today doing PE with Year 1 and Year 2. 
This week Mrs Knight has also set up two lunch time nurture groups, one for KS1 and one for
KS2 where the children talk in small groups, listen to music and complete some mindfulness
activities. Its a safe place for children to take 5 minutes away from the business of lunchtime. 
Thank you all once again for your continued support with attendance and uniform there is
already a marked improvement. 
Have a lovely weekend everyone. 
Mrs Pilkington

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery - Oliver
Rec - Kaya-Mai & Emma

Y1 - Emilie & poppy
Y2 - Emily & Esmee

Y3 - Ethan C & Amber
Y4 - Oliver & Riley

Y5 - Riley & Florence
Y6 - James M & Ted

 
 
 

Collective Worship  
As our value this half term is: Perseverance

On Monday we talked about keeping going against all all odds and discussed how we
can make our school more welcoming for new children and visitors.   

 
Challenge - Home School Challenge

Mosaics are one of the oldest ways to make art. People have been arranging tiny
coloured pieces of glass or pottery for thousands of years to create beautiful designs.
But the process is time consuming and needs lots of perseverance. This term’s Home-

School Challenge is to make a mosaic picture (no bigger than A3 – 29x42cm) using
small pieces of coloured paper. The subject of your mosaic is up to you. It could be a

pattern or a picture. All the pictures submitted will be displayed in our school Challenge
Gallery.

Target 96%
Reception

  
Year 1

 
Year 2

 
Year 3

 
Year 4

 
Year 5

 
Year 6

 
Total 

96.7%
 

85.2%
 

96.7%
 

94.7%
 

96.0%
 

94.5%
 

98.0%
 

94.5%



Key Dates
Monday 30th January - Young Voices
Friday 3rd February - National Number
Day
Monday 27th February - Year 6 SATS
and Robinwood Parent Meeting
Wednesday 1st March – Parents
Evening 3:30-6:00
Thursday 2nd March - Parents
Afternoon 1:30 - 4:00

L E T  Y O U R  L I G H T  S H I N E  -  MATTH EW 5 : 1 6

Parent View
Last week, we sent out a link to our quick questionnaire to gather parents views on
their children at school. Please can you take a couple of minutes to complete the

questionnaire if you haven't already done so.  
https://forms.office.com/e/bfPNS8PPJa

In the nest couple of weeks Mrs Rushton will also be sending out a link to see if any
parents would be interested in joining out parent forum. We are hoping to have

representatives from each class to discuss the school and moving forwards. 
 

Subject Focus - Maths
Year 2 are working hard to find the

properties of 2-D and 3-D shapes. Please
ask your child what faces, vertices and

edges are.
Year 4 and 5 are working on challenging

multiplication and division
methods/problems. Please don't forget to
use times table rockstars and MyMaths to
support your child's learning.  Date for the

diary- On 3rd February we will be
celebrating National Number Day.

 
 



School term and holiday patterns

Spring term 2023  Re-open on Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on Friday 31st March 2023

Summer Term 2023  Re-open on Monday 17th April 2023
May Day & Coronation Monday 1st and 8th May 2023
School closes on Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on Friday 21st July 2023 

Autumn Term 2023  Re-open Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023
School re-opens on Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on Friday 22nd December 2023

Spring Term 2024  Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 
School re-opens on Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on Thursday 28th March 2024
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